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Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk

ANNUAL SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION 2009  Official Results                   

April 21, 2009                     

BOARD OF EDUCATION GUTTENBERG
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 685  27  15  11  9  0Guttenberg W1 D1  3.94%
 823  51  9  13  11  0Guttenberg W1 D2  6.20%
 869  39  15  18  17  0Guttenberg W1 D3  4.49%
 485  29  16  16  16  0Guttenberg W1 D4  5.98%
 649  39  21  19  21  0Guttenberg W1 D5  6.01%

 1468  92  73  76  73  0Guttenberg W1 D6  6.27%
 0  15  13  9  10  0Guttenberg W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Guttenberg W1 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Guttenberg W1 P  0.00%

 4979  292  162  162  157  0Totals - Guttenberg Ward 1  5.86%

 4979  292  162  162  157  0Totals - Guttenberg  5.86%

 4979  292  162  162  157  0Totals - Grand Totals  5.86%
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BOARD OF EDUCATION GUTTENBERG 2 YR UNEXPIRED TERM
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 685  27  14  0Guttenberg W1 D1  3.94%
 823  51  42  0Guttenberg W1 D2  6.20%
 869  39  30  0Guttenberg W1 D3  4.49%
 485  29  17  0Guttenberg W1 D4  5.98%
 649  39  29  0Guttenberg W1 D5  6.01%

 1468  92  54  0Guttenberg W1 D6  6.27%
 0  15  12  0Guttenberg W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Guttenberg W1 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Guttenberg W1 P  0.00%

 4979  292  198  0Totals - Guttenberg Ward 1  5.86%

 4979  292  198  0Totals - Guttenberg  5.86%

 4979  292  198  0Totals - Grand Totals  5.86%

5/1/2009 2Page 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION HOBOKEN
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 631  61  24  35  36  24  23  27  3Hoboken W1 D1  9.67%
 1292  257  121  117  150  105  93  117  0Hoboken W1 D2  19.89%
 865  97  72  20  22  74  67  19  0Hoboken W1 D3  11.21%
 928  85  67  12  14  66  65  16  0Hoboken W1 D4  9.16%
 892  56  47  8  7  49  45  7  0Hoboken W1 D5  6.28%
 702  114  62  48  63  46  47  45  0Hoboken W1 D6  16.24%
 606  41  29  6  10  32  28  8  0Hoboken W1 D7  6.77%

 0  23  4  14  16  5  2  12  3Hoboken W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Hoboken W1 M  0.00%
 0  2  2  0  0  2  2  0  0Hoboken W1 P  0.00%

 5916  736  428  260  318  403  372  251  6Totals - Hoboken Ward 1  12.44%

 775  149  102  34  36  106  106  35  3Hoboken W2 D1  19.23%
 867  162  112  40  40  112  108  41  0Hoboken W2 D2  18.69%

 1569  191  167  12  19  160  155  25  0Hoboken W2 D3  12.17%
 767  161  98  58  69  82  80  54  0Hoboken W2 D4  20.99%
 768  148  87  57  63  82  80  57  0Hoboken W2 D5  19.27%
 611  123  28  95  96  19  21  85  0Hoboken W2 D6  20.13%

 0  28  9  19  19  9  9  18  0Hoboken W2 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Hoboken W2 M  0.00%
 0  8  6  0  0  8  7  1  0Hoboken W2 P  0.00%

 5357  970  609  315  342  578  566  316  3Totals - Hoboken Ward 2  18.11%

 920  144  67  63  78  62  60  57  0Hoboken W3 D1  15.65%
 989  296  92  172  199  87  73  177  1Hoboken W3 D2  29.93%
 975  143  53  76  92  51  45  74  0Hoboken W3 D3  14.67%

 1648  220  112  103  119  98  95  100  0Hoboken W3 D4  13.35%
 1109  183  128  52  55  113  113  51  0Hoboken W3 D5  16.50%

 0  75  8  65  64  8  6  62  0Hoboken W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Hoboken W3 M  0.00%
 0  2  1  1  1  1  1  1  0Hoboken W3 P  0.00%

5/1/2009 3Page 



Vote for   3

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk

ANNUAL SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION 2009  Official Results                   

April 21, 2009                     

BOARD OF EDUCATION HOBOKEN
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 5641  1063  461  532  608  420  393  522  1Totals - Hoboken Ward 3  18.84%

 1498  219  90  108  132  86  86  109  0Hoboken W4 D1  14.62%
 2178  212  169  32  37  171  170  34  1Hoboken W4 D2  9.73%
 1146  165  88  81  94  64  63  64  0Hoboken W4 D3  14.40%
 1209  154  27  133  142  6  5  112  0Hoboken W4 D4  12.74%

 0  186  15  146  150  14  13  141  1Hoboken W4 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Hoboken W4 M  0.00%
 0  19  3  8  11  2  3  5  0Hoboken W4 P  0.00%

 6031  955  392  508  566  343  340  465  2Totals - Hoboken Ward 4  15.83%

 623  105  76  24  28  75  75  26  0Hoboken W5 D1  16.85%
 595  134  81  38  45  79  78  61  1Hoboken W5 D2  22.52%
 714  166  120  24  34  123  114  30  4Hoboken W5 D3  23.25%
 642  102  76  21  23  77  72  25  0Hoboken W5 D4  15.89%
 776  98  60  41  42  54  46  36  0Hoboken W5 D5  12.63%

 1473  178  116  48  57  117  114  51  1Hoboken W5 D6  12.08%
 979  155  84  67  76  77  79  61  0Hoboken W5 D7  15.83%

 0  36  4  30  32  4  2  31  0Hoboken W5 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Hoboken W5 M  0.00%
 0  10  7  0  0  7  7  0  0Hoboken W5 P  0.00%

 5802  984  624  293  337  613  587  321  6Totals - Hoboken Ward 5  16.96%

 674  66  45  13  16  43  44  13  0Hoboken W6 D1  9.79%
 727  38  29  4  7  28  28  6  2Hoboken W6 D2  5.23%
 711  108  88  6  12  90  93  17  0Hoboken W6 D3  15.19%
 697  179  86  81  97  85  80  77  0Hoboken W6 D4  25.68%
 727  119  86  34  36  81  77  27  3Hoboken W6 D5  16.37%
 674  75  61  12  12  60  58  14  0Hoboken W6 D6  11.13%
 570  78  57  11  17  58  61  12  0Hoboken W6 D7  13.68%
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BOARD OF EDUCATION HOBOKEN
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 0  28  11  16  17  10  10  15  0Hoboken W6 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Hoboken W6 M  0.00%
 0  4  2  1  1  2  2  1  0Hoboken W6 P  0.00%

 4780  695  465  178  215  457  453  182  5Totals - Hoboken Ward 6  14.54%

 33527  5403  2979  2086  2386  2814  2711  2057  23Totals - Hoboken  16.12%

 33527  5403  2979  2086  2386  2814  2711  2057  23Totals - Grand Totals  16.12%
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BOARD OF EDUCATION JERSEY CITY
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 2342  106  8  5  4  16  10  68  49  4CSD JC WA D1,3,23  4.53%  6
 1703  124  9  5  4  12  14  89  64  2CSD JC WA D 2  7.28%  3
 1251  111  12  9  4  8  4  70  50  3CSD JC WA D4,5  8.87%  3
 1250  72  2  1  3  2  7  54  34  0CSD JC WA D6,7  5.76%  0
 556  28  3  4  2  5  4  5  8  1CSD JC WA D8  5.04%  1
 728  41  5  11  5  6  9  13  16  1CSD JC WA D9  5.63%  1

 1155  38  3  1  0  7  1  25  16  0CSD JC WA D10,11  3.29%  0
 1715  83  6  7  2  8  5  44  29  4CSD JC WA D12,14,15  4.84%  1
 1115  63  12  11  6  15  14  29  20  4CSD JC WA D13,16  5.65%  1
 1378  33  2  5  1  8  4  14  16  1CSD JC WA D17,19  2.39%  1
 738  57  19  9  5  12  11  23  24  2CSD JC WA D18  7.72%  3

 2038  48  7  8  6  5  10  22  23  0CSD JC WA D20,21,22  2.36%  1
 754  39  4  4  4  9  6  17  12  4CSD JC WA D24  5.17%  2

 1097  43  3  5  3  7  5  29  21  0CSD JC WA D25,26  3.92%  0
 1075  43  6  7  6  3  9  21  15  4CSD JC WA D27,28  4.00%  4
 1068  113  6  3  3  5  2  80  48  5CSD JC WA D29,30  10.58%  2
 1641  41  6  8  4  2  9  24  28  1CSD JC WA D31,32  2.50%  0
 599  20  1  4  0  0  9  12  8  0CSD JC WA D33  3.34%  0
 830  40  5  4  2  4  0  22  18  4CSD JC WA D34  4.82%  3

 0  78  7  8  4  9  23  34  27  2Jersey City WA Cong 10 A  0.00%  3
 0  2  1  0  1  0  0  0  2  0Jersey City WA Cong 10 M  0.00%  1
 0  5  0  1  0  0  2  4  5  0Jersey City WA Cong 10 P  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WA Cong 13 A  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WA Cong 13 M  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WA Cong 13 P  0.00%  0

 23033  1228  127  120  69  143  158  699  533  42Totals - Jersey City Ward A  5.33%  36

 0  6  2  3  3  0  0  1  3  0Jersey City WB D23  0.00%  0
 956  55  9  6  3  14  7  16  20  9CSD JC WB D1,22  5.75%  1

 1093  31  5  5  2  5  2  15  12  1CSD JC WB D2,23  2.84%  1
 968  30  5  6  5  4  2  4  7  4CSD JC WB D3,4  3.10%  4
 602  11  2  2  1  2  0  7  6  2CSD JC WB D5  1.83%  0
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BOARD OF EDUCATION JERSEY CITY
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 508  30  0  13  14  1  3  13  7  0CSD JC WB D6  5.91%  12
 605  28  2  3  2  1  4  15  12  0CSD JC WB D7  4.63%  1
 882  51  5  6  2  5  27  17  10  2CSD JC WB D8,34  5.78%  0

 1947  68  11  10  3  7  10  40  28  3CSD JC WB D9,11,33  3.49%  1
 958  46  7  7  4  7  4  16  15  8CSD JC WB D10,16  4.80%  5

 1512  40  2  4  1  2  5  28  23  0CSD JC WB D12,31,32  2.65%  2
 1138  41  6  9  8  8  5  21  20  0CSD JC WB D13,14  3.60%  3
 1149  40  7  6  2  9  3  15  11  8CSD JC WB D17,19  3.48%  4
 1264  47  3  2  1  9  3  30  17  2CSD JC WB D18,21,24  3.72%  1
 437  19  10  7  4  10  3  5  4  0CSD JC WB D20  4.35%  3
 965  17  2  0  0  3  0  10  10  0CSD JC WB D25,26  1.76%  1

 1008  35  6  5  3  4  2  21  21  1CSD JC WB D27,28  3.47%  0
 1134  44  4  2  5  8  3  28  22  2CSD JC WB D29,30  3.88%  3

 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 9 A  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 9 M  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 9 P  0.00%  0
 0  25  1  8  7  1  2  13  7  0Jersey City WB Cong 10 A  0.00%  6
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 10 M  0.00%  0
 0  8  0  2  2  1  1  3  2  0Jersey City WB Cong 10 P  0.00%  2
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 13 A  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 13 M  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 13 P  0.00%  0

 17126  672  89  106  72  101  86  318  257  42Totals - Jersey City Ward B  3.92%  50

 1182  69  11  1  1  9  2  40  23  7CSD JC WC D1,19  5.84%  4
 1028  63  12  10  9  8  4  27  16  2CSD JC WC D2,3  6.13%  5
 847  40  5  4  3  6  4  18  18  1CSD JC WC D4,15  4.72%  3
 625  29  4  6  0  10  4  8  8  2CSD JC WC D16,29  4.64%  1
 471  38  6  5  5  10  7  10  7  1CSD JC WC D5  8.07%  2

 1014  34  5  4  1  4  3  16  8  2CSD JC WC D6,7  3.35%  0
 1232  48  10  3  2  11  2  19  12  5CSD JC WC D8,25  3.90%  1
 811  59  15  14  9  9  5  25  22  4CSD JC WC D9  7.27%  3
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 1606  68  7  13  12  7  9  28  19  5CSD JC WC D10,12,13  4.23%  14
 915  66  12  5  5  6  8  26  16  2CSD JC WC D14,21  7.21%  6

 1766  59  10  4  4  15  0  27  14  9CSD JC WC D17,18,30  3.34%  1
 1533  100  19  29  9  16  8  17  23  6CSD JC WC D20,28  6.52%  22
 1482  117  15  7  4  12  5  41  35  5CSD JC WC D22,23  7.89%  4
 596  43  7  6  4  4  11  13  8  0CSD JC WC D24  7.21%  1

 1268  29  2  7  5  6  6  10  10  2CSD JC WC D26,27  2.29%  4
 436  31  5  1  1  7  5  16  6  0CSD JC WC D31  7.11%  0

 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 9 A  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 9 M  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 9 P  0.00%  0
 0  52  5  7  7  12  2  20  11  2Jersey City WC Cong 13 A  0.00%  7
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 13 M  0.00%  0
 0  9  0  1  1  0  0  2  1  0Jersey City WC Cong 13 P  0.00%  2

 16812  954  150  127  82  152  85  363  257  55Totals - Jersey City Ward C  5.67%  80

 1668  84  12  5  3  26  3  31  24  6CSD JC WD D1,3,4  5.04%  4
 1986  144  12  5  6  14  5  69  35  7CSD JC WD D2,22,27  7.25%  6
 1101  81  6  6  1  23  7  18  18  6CSD JC WD D5,6  7.36%  0
 1290  41  15  4  2  14  0  12  7  10CSD JC WD D7,8  3.18%  1
 1235  71  12  6  3  18  5  19  15  11CSD JC WD D9,10  5.75%  1
 1953  122  21  7  9  26  10  34  18  9CSD JC WD D11,12,13  6.25%  6
 1036  95  8  7  5  20  7  29  23  2CSD JC WD D14,15  9.17%  6
 1028  60  7  2  0  11  5  33  26  5CSD JC WD D16,18  5.84%  0
 1388  111  13  10  6  24  7  39  28  5CSD JC WD D17,20  8.00%  3
 983  58  11  5  4  5  4  21  18  2CSD JC WD D19,24  5.90%  3
 576  46  11  2  3  15  1  14  9  6CSD JC WD D21  7.99%  1
 595  46  3  10  6  9  2  16  14  1CSD JC WD D23  7.73%  3

 1324  118  13  7  4  20  3  53  44  4CSD JC WD D25,26  8.91%  4
 1023  83  7  6  3  11  3  36  26  1CSD JC WD D28,29  8.11%  3

 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WD Cong 9 A  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WD Cong 9 M  0.00%  0

5/1/2009 8Page 



Vote for   3

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk

ANNUAL SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION 2009  Official Results                   

April 21, 2009                     

BOARD OF EDUCATION JERSEY CITY

A
b

d
u

l 
J
. 
M

a
li
k

M
o

s
h

e
 R

o
ze

n
b

li
t

P
a
tr

ic
ia

 S
e

b
ro

n

W
il
li
a
m

 D
e
R

o
s
a

C
h

a
rl

e
s
 W

. 
J

o
h

n
s

o
n

M
a
ri

o
 G

o
n

za
le

z

K
h

a
le

d
 D

a
rd

ir

T
o

m
 W

il
e

n

%
  
T

u
rn

o
u

t

B
a
ll
o

ts
 C

a
s

t

R
e
g

is
te

re
d

 V
o

te
rs

A
za

m
 A

. 
R

ia
z

 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WD Cong 9 P  0.00%  0

 17186  1160  151  82  55  236  62  424  305  75Totals - Jersey City Ward D  6.75%  41

 1561  126  47  8  5  25  6  29  26  52CSD JC WE D1  8.07%  5
 538  25  11  2  2  5  1  7  7  12CSD JC WE D2  4.65%  1
 581  63  14  23  16  12  2  12  9  8CSD JC WE D3  10.84%  12

 3189  137  79  12  9  30  9  21  17  79CSD JC WE D4,5,6  4.30%  15
 1533  68  11  30  20  23  3  21  8  6CSD JC WE D7  4.44%  25
 821  39  2  8  4  4  13  12  14  1CSD JC WE D8  4.75%  1
 523  24  6  13  8  2  5  4  4  2CSD JC WE D9  4.59%  2

 1314  89  17  8  8  10  2  31  21  13CSD JC WE D11,12  6.77%  4
 1627  103  48  6  4  20  3  18  15  46CSD JC WE D13,14  6.33%  8
 2446  142  67  5  8  15  2  22  18  71CSD JC WE D15  5.81%  3
 800  115  37  8  8  18  6  35  26  23CSD JC WE D16  14.38%  2

 2183  166  86  10  4  15  6  42  30  66CSD JC WE D10,17.19  7.60%  5
 664  58  40  1  0  6  0  10  9  40CSD JC WE D18  8.73%  1
 984  30  9  3  2  5  7  9  2  8CSD JC WE D20  3.05%  7

 1971  76  49  3  0  13  4  9  11  47CSD JC WE D21  3.86%  4
 2375  58  22  5  2  13  4  15  15  29CSD JC WE D22  2.44%  2
 446  14  4  5  3  5  5  2  0  1CSD JC WE D23  3.14%  3

 0  49  8  11  10  8  4  14  9  6Jersey City WE Cong 13 A  0.00%  11
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WE Cong 13 M  0.00%  0
 0  8  2  2  2  0  1  2  3  2Jersey City WE Cong 13 P  0.00%  2

 23556  1390  559  163  115  229  83  315  244  512Totals - Jersey City Ward E  5.90%  113

 1504  48  3  8  4  14  9  19  16  0CSD JC WF D1,27,32  3.19%  2
 654  10  2  1  1  1  1  8  5  0CSD JC WF D2  1.53%  0
 817  33  8  4  7  3  12  19  15  1CSD JC WF D3  4.04%  0
 717  31  6  4  2  3  9  19  19  1CSD JC WF D4  4.32%  0

 2216  56  7  12  4  2  20  21  30  1CSD JC WF D5,14,15  2.53%  0
 587  16  6  4  4  4  5  1  1  1CSD JC WF D6  2.73%  0

5/1/2009 9Page 



Vote for   3

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk

ANNUAL SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION 2009  Official Results                   

April 21, 2009                     

BOARD OF EDUCATION JERSEY CITY

A
b

d
u

l 
J
. 
M

a
li
k

M
o

s
h

e
 R

o
ze

n
b

li
t

P
a
tr

ic
ia

 S
e

b
ro

n

W
il
li
a
m

 D
e
R

o
s
a

C
h

a
rl

e
s
 W

. 
J

o
h

n
s

o
n

M
a
ri

o
 G

o
n

za
le

z

K
h

a
le

d
 D

a
rd

ir

T
o

m
 W

il
e

n

%
  
T

u
rn

o
u

t

B
a
ll
o

ts
 C

a
s

t

R
e
g

is
te

re
d

 V
o

te
rs

A
za

m
 A

. 
R

ia
z

 574  22  3  6  5  2  7  1  4  0CSD JC WF D7, 33  3.83%  2
 1611  58  9  14  13  14  14  26  23  3CSD JC WF D8,9  3.60%  2
 1258  33  5  10  6  2  8  10  17  1CSD JC WF D10,11  2.62%  3
 1919  113  9  22  4  10  20  35  76  2CSD JC WF D12,21,26  5.89%  1
 2019  60  4  7  5  11  21  30  37  4CSD JC WF D13,18,20  2.97%  5
 1485  30  3  3  1  2  10  18  25  0CSD JC WF D16,17  2.02%  0
 1446  40  3  7  2  1  18  17  26  0CSD JC WF D19,22  2.77%  2
 1471  27  1  4  3  2  13  9  16  0CSD JC WF D23,25  1.84%  0
 891  37  0  6  2  1  11  22  27  0CSD JC WF D24  4.15%  0
 710  9  1  1  1  0  2  6  7  1CSD JC WF D28  1.27%  1

 1440  54  7  10  5  20  6  17  16  3CSD JC WF D29,31  3.75%  2
 425  9  0  1  1  5  1  2  3  0CSD JC WF D30  2.12%  1

 0  40  0  12  6  4  6  12  23  2Jersey City WF Cong 10 A  0.00%  6
 0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 10 M  0.00%  0
 0  7  0  2  0  0  2  4  3  0Jersey City WF Cong 10 P  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 13 A  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 13 M  0.00%  0
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 13 P  0.00%  0

 21744  734  77  138  76  101  196  296  389  20Totals - Jersey City Ward F  3.38%  27

 119457  6138  1153  736  469  962  670  2415  1985  746Totals - Jersey City  5.14%  347

 119457  6138  1153  736  469  962  670  2415  1985  746Totals - Grand Totals  5.14%  347
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 2342  106  5  41  64  0CSD JC WA D1,3,23  4.53%
 1703  124  6  38  73  0CSD JC WA D 2  7.28%
 1251  111  2  45  81  0CSD JC WA D4,5  8.87%
 1250  72  3  25  53  0CSD JC WA D6,7  5.76%
 556  28  1  13  4  4CSD JC WA D8  5.04%
 728  41  4  18  13  0CSD JC WA D9  5.63%

 1155  38  2  20  21  0CSD JC WA D10,11  3.29%
 1715  83  6  40  48  0CSD JC WA D12,14,15  4.84%
 1115  63  4  27  24  0CSD JC WA D13,16  5.65%
 1378  33  0  5  18  1CSD JC WA D17,19  2.39%
 738  57  3  23  20  1CSD JC WA D18  7.72%

 2038  48  1  12  19  0CSD JC WA D20,21,22  2.36%
 754  39  3  16  15  0CSD JC WA D24  5.17%

 1097  43  0  20  21  0CSD JC WA D25,26  3.92%
 1075  43  2  14  12  1CSD JC WA D27,28  4.00%
 1068  113  10  54  82  0CSD JC WA D29,30  10.58%
 1641  41  0  9  17  0CSD JC WA D31,32  2.50%
 599  20  0  11  5  0CSD JC WA D33  3.34%
 830  40  6  14  28  0CSD JC WA D34  4.82%

 0  78  6  36  43  2Jersey City WA Cong 10 A  0.00%
 0  2  0  0  1  0Jersey City WA Cong 10 M  0.00%
 0  5  0  1  2  0Jersey City WA Cong 10 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WA Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WA Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WA Cong 13 P  0.00%

 23033  1228  64  482  664  9Totals - Jersey City Ward A  5.33%

 0  6  2  3  0  0Jersey City WB D23  0.00%
 956  55  8  12  27  0CSD JC WB D1,22  5.75%

 1093  31  1  10  18  0CSD JC WB D2,23  2.84%
 968  30  3  12  12  0CSD JC WB D3,4  3.10%
 602  11  2  2  6  0CSD JC WB D5  1.83%
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 508  30  1  5  12  0CSD JC WB D6  5.91%
 605  28  0  10  16  1CSD JC WB D7  4.63%
 882  51  0  13  12  0CSD JC WB D8,34  5.78%

 1947  68  7  24  35  0CSD JC WB D9,11,33  3.49%
 958  46  4  21  21  0CSD JC WB D10,16  4.80%

 1512  40  2  16  27  0CSD JC WB D12,31,32  2.65%
 1138  41  0  15  18  1CSD JC WB D13,14  3.60%
 1149  40  8  10  14  0CSD JC WB D17,19  3.48%
 1264  47  7  17  30  0CSD JC WB D18,21,24  3.72%
 437  19  1  2  2  0CSD JC WB D20  4.35%
 965  17  1  7  9  0CSD JC WB D25,26  1.76%

 1008  35  1  3  23  0CSD JC WB D27,28  3.47%
 1134  44  2  18  25  0CSD JC WB D29,30  3.88%

 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 9 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 9 P  0.00%
 0  25  1  12  7  1Jersey City WB Cong 10 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 10 M  0.00%
 0  8  2  2  3  0Jersey City WB Cong 10 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 13 P  0.00%

 17126  672  53  214  317  3Totals - Jersey City Ward B  3.92%

 1182  69  6  21  57  0CSD JC WC D1,19  5.84%
 1028  63  5  17  41  0CSD JC WC D2,3  6.13%
 847  40  2  7  22  1CSD JC WC D4,15  4.72%
 625  29  2  10  16  0CSD JC WC D16,29  4.64%
 471  38  2  18  11  0CSD JC WC D5  8.07%

 1014  34  5  11  22  1CSD JC WC D6,7  3.35%
 1232  48  11  21  31  0CSD JC WC D8,25  3.90%
 811  59  2  3  33  0CSD JC WC D9  7.27%
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 1606  68  7  22  29  1CSD JC WC D10,12,13  4.23%
 915  66  7  35  39  0CSD JC WC D14,21  7.21%

 1766  59  11  20  33  0CSD JC WC D17,18,30  3.34%
 1533  100  10  24  60  2CSD JC WC D20,28  6.52%
 1482  117  10  43  95  3CSD JC WC D22,23  7.89%
 596  43  2  20  30  0CSD JC WC D24  7.21%

 1268  29  0  7  11  1CSD JC WC D26,27  2.29%
 436  31  1  19  23  0CSD JC WC D31  7.11%

 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 9 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 9 P  0.00%
 0  52  2  24  24  0Jersey City WC Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  9  0  1  3  0Jersey City WC Cong 13 P  0.00%

 16812  954  85  323  580  9Totals - Jersey City Ward C  5.67%

 1668  84  12  15  54  1CSD JC WD D1,3,4  5.04%
 1986  144  9  52  117  0CSD JC WD D2,22,27  7.25%
 1101  81  7  17  63  0CSD JC WD D5,6  7.36%
 1290  41  9  7  22  0CSD JC WD D7,8  3.18%
 1235  71  8  20  45  0CSD JC WD D9,10  5.75%
 1953  122  19  43  89  2CSD JC WD D11,12,13  6.25%
 1036  95  4  21  76  1CSD JC WD D14,15  9.17%
 1028  60  9  15  47  0CSD JC WD D16,18  5.84%
 1388  111  10  20  82  0CSD JC WD D17,20  8.00%
 983  58  7  13  43  0CSD JC WD D19,24  5.90%
 576  46  8  10  27  0CSD JC WD D21  7.99%
 595  46  2  13  36  0CSD JC WD D23  7.73%

 1324  118  5  32  89  0CSD JC WD D25,26  8.91%
 1023  83  5  26  68  0CSD JC WD D28,29  8.11%

 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WD Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WD Cong 9 M  0.00%

5/1/2009 13Page 



Vote for   3

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk

ANNUAL SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION 2009  Official Results                   

April 21, 2009                     

BOARD OF EDUCATION JERSEY CITY - Page 2

A
n

th
o

n
y
 R

. 
C

u
c
c

i

P
e
rs

o
n

a
l 

C
h

o
ic

e

S
e
a

n
 C

o
n

n
o

rs

E
ri

c
 J

. 
G

o
ld

s
m

it
h

%
  
T

u
rn

o
u

t

B
a
ll
o

ts
 C

a
s

t

R
e
g

is
te

re
d

 V
o

te
rs

 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WD Cong 9 P  0.00%

 17186  1160  114  304  858  4Totals - Jersey City Ward D  6.75%

 1561  126  43  29  49  1CSD JC WE D1  8.07%
 538  25  8  3  10  0CSD JC WE D2  4.65%
 581  63  6  15  20  0CSD JC WE D3  10.84%

 3189  137  55  24  29  0CSD JC WE D4,5,6  4.30%
 1533  68  7  6  13  0CSD JC WE D7  4.44%
 821  39  1  13  13  0CSD JC WE D8  4.75%
 523  24  0  5  1  0CSD JC WE D9  4.59%

 1314  89  14  36  52  0CSD JC WE D11,12  6.77%
 1627  103  36  15  43  0CSD JC WE D13,14  6.33%
 2446  142  67  14  59  0CSD JC WE D15  5.81%
 800  115  23  34  67  0CSD JC WE D16  14.38%

 2183  166  58  35  62  1CSD JC WE D10,17.19  7.60%
 664  58  30  9  19  0CSD JC WE D18  8.73%
 984  30  8  7  11  0CSD JC WE D20  3.05%

 1971  76  39  9  17  4CSD JC WE D21  3.86%
 2375  58  28  10  11  0CSD JC WE D22  2.44%
 446  14  1  5  5  0CSD JC WE D23  3.14%

 0  49  10  18  20  1Jersey City WE Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WE Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  8  3  2  3  0Jersey City WE Cong 13 P  0.00%

 23556  1390  437  289  504  7Totals - Jersey City Ward E  5.90%

 1504  48  1  20  11  0CSD JC WF D1,27,32  3.19%
 654  10  0  5  5  0CSD JC WF D2  1.53%
 817  33  2  9  11  0CSD JC WF D3  4.04%
 717  31  2  8  12  0CSD JC WF D4  4.32%

 2216  56  2  21  15  0CSD JC WF D5,14,15  2.53%
 587  16  1  4  1  0CSD JC WF D6  2.73%
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 574  22  3  7  12  0CSD JC WF D7, 33  3.83%
 1611  58  1  15  21  0CSD JC WF D8,9  3.60%
 1258  33  2  10  11  0CSD JC WF D10,11  2.62%
 1919  113  4  26  27  0CSD JC WF D12,21,26  5.89%
 2019  60  2  17  19  0CSD JC WF D13,18,20  2.97%
 1485  30  3  14  8  0CSD JC WF D16,17  2.02%
 1446  40  1  12  7  0CSD JC WF D19,22  2.77%
 1471  27  0  5  7  0CSD JC WF D23,25  1.84%
 891  37  1  11  21  0CSD JC WF D24  4.15%
 710  9  0  4  3  0CSD JC WF D28  1.27%

 1440  54  4  17  14  0CSD JC WF D29,31  3.75%
 425  9  1  2  1  1CSD JC WF D30  2.12%

 0  40  2  8  9  0Jersey City WF Cong 10 A  0.00%
 0  1  0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 10 M  0.00%
 0  7  1  2  4  0Jersey City WF Cong 10 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 13 P  0.00%

 21744  734  33  217  219  1Totals - Jersey City Ward F  3.38%

 119457  6138  786  1829  3142  33Totals - Jersey City  5.14%

 119457  6138  786  1829  3142  33Totals - Grand Totals  5.14%
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 850  48  29  24  36  15  26  0CSD KY W1 D1,2  5.65%
 809  67  29  24  44  26  34  1CSD KY W1 D3,4  8.28%
 452  43  24  25  21  19  15  0CSD KY W1 D5  9.51%
 421  36  26  20  17  14  11  0CSD KY W1 D6  8.55%

 1439  66  38  31  35  19  25  0CSD KY  W1 D7,8 W2 D4  4.59%
 0  3  0  1  3  3  2  0Kearny W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Kearny W1 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Kearny W1 P  0.00%

 3971  263  146  125  156  96  113  1Totals - Kearny Ward 1  6.62%

 1495  95  57  43  52  38  44  0CSD KY W2 D1,2,3  6.35%
 1043  48  27  21  24  14  26  0CSD KY W2 D5,6  4.60%

 0  13  8  5  10  2  8  0Kearny W2 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Kearny W2 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Kearny W2 P  0.00%

 2538  156  92  69  86  54  78  0Totals - Kearny Ward 2  6.15%

 1823  376  151  184  194  195  200  1CSD KY W3 D1,2,3  20.63%
 1103  160  69  87  92  90  64  0CSD KY W3 D4,9  14.51%
 625  94  33  43  52  36  37  0CSD KY W3 D5  15.04%
 536  46  23  23  25  23  21  1CSD KY W3 D6  8.58%

 1142  92  54  38  65  40  48  2CSD KY W3 D7,8  8.06%
 0  14  7  1  9  6  9  1Kearny W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Kearny W3 M  0.00%
 0  1  0  1  0  1  0  0Kearny W3 P  0.00%

 5229  783  337  377  437  391  379  5Totals - Kearny Ward 3  14.97%

 1779  196  92  107  102  113  66  0CSD KY W4 D1,3,4  11.02%
 777  44  30  19  22  16  24  0CSD KY W4 D2  5.66%

 1451  102  58  54  73  36  31  0CSD KY W4 D 5,7  7.03%
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 665  48  19  28  32  26  11  1CSD KY W4 D6  7.22%
 0  3  2  1  2  0  2  0Kearny W4 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Kearny W4 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Kearny W4 P  0.00%

 4672  393  201  209  231  191  134  1Totals - Kearny Ward 4  8.41%

 16410  1595  776  780  910  732  704  7Totals - Kearny  9.72%

 16410  1595  776  780  910  732  704  7Totals - Grand Totals  9.72%
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BOARD OF EDUCATION NORTH BERGEN
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 761  142  137  132  135  5  3  0North Bergen W1 D1  18.66%
 1028  66  58  55  54  7  7  0North Bergen W1 D2  6.42%
 913  61  49  44  40  8  14  0North Bergen W1 D3  6.68%
 698  69  62  58  62  10  7  0North Bergen W1 D4  9.89%
 752  82  77  75  71  1  6  0North Bergen W1 D5  10.90%
 685  82  75  71  73  9  9  0North Bergen W1 D6  11.97%

 0  13  11  9  10  1  3  0North Bergen W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W1 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W1 P  0.00%

 4837  515  469  444  445  41  49  0Totals - North Bergen Ward 1  10.65%

 517  60  57  55  51  2  0  0North Bergen W2 D1  11.61%
 618  75  70  63  63  7  3  0North Bergen W2 D2  12.14%
 552  105  96  91  96  8  5  0North Bergen W2 D3  19.02%
 623  106  100  99  100  4  6  0North Bergen W2 D4  17.01%
 787  150  138  138  135  7  7  0North Bergen W2 D5  19.06%
 729  105  101  98  98  5  5  0North Bergen W2 D6  14.40%
 126  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 D33  0.00%
 573  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 D44  0.00%
 690  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 D66  0.00%

 0  12  10  8  7  2  4  0North Bergen W2 Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0North Bergen W2 Cong 9 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 Cong 9 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 Cong 13 P  0.00%

 5215  614  572  552  550  35  31  0Totals - North Bergen Ward 2  11.77%

 576  101  94  89  91  9  8  0North Bergen W3 D1  17.53%
 536  83  74  72  71  6  7  0North Bergen W3 D2  15.49%
 650  230  204  204  224  11  8  0North Bergen W3 D3  35.38%
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BOARD OF EDUCATION NORTH BERGEN
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 588  91  86  81  82  3  2  0North Bergen W3 D4  15.48%
 535  105  91  92  92  6  3  0North Bergen W3 D5  19.63%
 716  100  87  84  86  7  9  0North Bergen W3 D6  13.97%

 0  7  5  4  3  1  3  0North Bergen W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W3 M  0.00%
 0  4  3  3  4  1  1  0North Bergen W3 P  0.00%

 3601  721  644  629  653  44  41  0Totals - North Bergen Ward 3  20.02%

 887  103  96  94  91  7  8  0North Bergen W4 D1  11.61%
 885  138  127  118  122  11  9  0North Bergen W4 D2  15.59%
 847  149  138  136  133  5  6  0North Bergen W4 D3  17.59%
 819  78  69  64  60  3  4  0North Bergen W4 D4  9.52%
 691  101  96  89  88  5  10  0North Bergen W4 D5  14.62%
 278  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 D33  0.00%

 0  8  6  3  6  2  1  0North Bergen W4 Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 9 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 9 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 13 P  0.00%

 4407  577  532  504  500  33  38  0Totals - North Bergen Ward 4  13.09%

 923  216  209  202  211  10  7  0North Bergen W5 D1  23.40%
 653  160  153  150  155  6  8  0North Bergen W5 D2  24.50%
 842  187  175  161  175  18  18  0North Bergen W5 D3  22.21%
 834  119  117  114  110  2  2  0North Bergen W5 D4  14.27%

 1099  184  165  161  158  6  4  0North Bergen W5 D5  16.74%
 763  178  166  162  157  21  23  0North Bergen W5 D6  23.33%

 0  15  12  10  8  6  6  0North Bergen W5 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W5 M  0.00%
 0  3  2  2  1  0  1  0North Bergen W5 P  0.00%
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BOARD OF EDUCATION NORTH BERGEN
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 5114  1062  999  962  975  69  69  0Totals - North Bergen Ward 5  20.77%

 704  76  69  64  62  10  9  0North Bergen W6 D1  10.80%
 762  91  81  75  73  9  6  0North Bergen W6 D2  11.94%

 1079  144  124  117  112  15  20  4North Bergen W6 D3  13.35%
 771  69  55  52  57  22  10  1North Bergen W6 D4  8.95%

 1140  125  117  115  113  6  5  0North Bergen W6 D5  10.96%
 0  8  8  4  8  1  1  0North Bergen W6 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W6 M  0.00%
 0  2  0  0  1  1  1  0North Bergen W6 P  0.00%

 4456  515  454  427  426  64  52  5Totals - North Bergen Ward 6  11.56%

 962  98  93  93  93  4  3  0North Bergen W7 D1  10.19%
 1209  88  83  78  84  5  4  0North Bergen W7 D2  7.28%
 796  76  67  65  58  7  11  0North Bergen W7 D3  9.55%
 694  77  67  61  57  12  7  0North Bergen W7 D4  11.10%
 717  76  59  63  59  8  9  0North Bergen W7 D5  10.60%

 0  7  3  2  4  2  3  0North Bergen W7 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W7 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0North Bergen W7 P  0.00%

 4378  422  372  362  355  38  37  0Totals - North Bergen Ward 7  9.64%

 32008  4426  4042  3880  3904  324  317  5Totals - North Bergen  13.83%

 32008  4426  4042  3880  3904  324  317  5Totals - Grand Totals  13.83%
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BOARD OF EDUCATION SECAUCUS
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 710  179  97  54  34  83  33  94  61  0Secaucus W1 D1  25.21%
 666  140  71  68  24  69  23  65  34  0Secaucus W1 D2  21.02%
 425  70  46  15  12  27  12  26  28  0Secaucus W1 D3  16.47%
 502  91  48  21  6  55  9  52  29  2Secaucus W1 D4  18.13%
 416  78  52  21  13  35  15  29  27  0Secaucus W1 D5  18.75%

 0  42  32  11  14  22  8  18  17  0Secaucus W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Secaucus W1 M  0.00%
 0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0Secaucus W1 P  0.00%

 2719  601  346  190  103  291  100  285  196  2Totals - Secaucus Ward 1  22.10%

 1014  276  140  103  49  105  76  135  84  0Secaucus W2 D1  27.22%
 884  158  64  44  21  63  36  93  56  1Secaucus W2 D2  17.87%
 700  169  75  56  28  88  23  81  53  0Secaucus W2 D3  24.14%
 707  192  94  81  23  97  30  79  59  0Secaucus W2 D4  27.16%
 305  71  41  24  14  30  9  28  25  0Secaucus W2 D5  23.28%

 0  56  41  18  16  20  5  26  23  0Secaucus W2 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Secaucus W2 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Secaucus W2 P  0.00%

 3610  922  455  326  151  403  179  442  300  1Totals - Secaucus Ward 2  25.54%

 435  123  90  46  19  49  21  70  44  0Secaucus W3 D1  28.28%
 1669  157  64  53  80  50  28  70  42  0Secaucus W3 D2  9.41%
 744  178  105  58  31  94  27  86  65  1Secaucus W3 D3  23.92%
 683  141  79  40  18  64  21  72  60  1Secaucus W3 D4  20.64%

 0  30  21  10  5  17  7  10  12  0Secaucus W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0Secaucus W3 M  0.00%
 0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1  1  0Secaucus W3 P  0.00%

 3531  630  360  207  153  274  104  309  224  2Totals - Secaucus Ward 3  17.84%

 9860  2153  1161  723  407  968  383  1036  720  5Totals - Secaucus  21.84%
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BOARD OF EDUCATION SECAUCUS
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 9860  2153  1161  723  407  968  383  1036  720  5Totals - Grand Totals  21.84%
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BOARD OF EDUCATION WEEHAWKEN
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 538  45  38  32  32  0Weehawken W1 D1  8.36%
 982  122  110  105  97  1Weehawken W1 D2  12.42%
 514  61  53  45  50  0Weehawken W1 D3  11.87%
 593  55  49  43  43  0Weehawken W1 D4  9.27%

 0  12  10  9  8  0Weehawken W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Weehawken W1 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Weehawken W1 P  0.00%

 2034  240  211  191  187  1Totals - Weehawken Ward 1  11.80%

 561  32  26  22  23  0Weehawken W2 D1  5.70%
 666  43  37  33  29  1Weehawken W2 D2  6.46%
 733  47  41  35  34  0Weehawken W2 D3  6.41%
 651  77  58  51  53  2Weehawken W2 D4  11.83%

 0  16  16  15  15  0Weehawken W2 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Weehawken W2 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Weehawken W2 P  0.00%

 2611  215  178  156  154  3Totals - Weehawken Ward 2  8.23%

 1150  93  77  71  73  0Weehawken W3 D1  8.09%
 786  38  27  28  29  0Weehawken W3 D2  4.83%

 0  2  2  2  2  0Weehawken W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Weehawken W3 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0  0  0Weekawken W3 P  0.00%

 1936  133  106  101  104  0Totals - Weehawken Ward 3  6.87%

 7174  643  544  491  488  4Totals - Weehawken  8.96%

 7174  643  544  491  488  4Totals - Grand Totals  8.96%
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GUTTENBERG QUESTION
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 685  27  8  13Guttenberg W1 D1  3.94%
 823  51  14  26Guttenberg W1 D2  6.20%
 869  39  10  14Guttenberg W1 D3  4.49%
 485  29  7  6Guttenberg W1 D4  5.98%
 649  39  12  18Guttenberg W1 D5  6.01%

 1468  92  44  37Guttenberg W1 D6  6.27%
 0  15  8  1Guttenberg W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Guttenberg W1 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Guttenberg W1 P  0.00%

 4979  292  103  115Totals - Guttenberg Ward 1  5.86%

 4979  292  103  115Totals - Guttenberg  5.86%

 4979  292  103  115Totals - Grand Totals  5.86%

5/1/2009 24Page 



Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk

ANNUAL SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION 2009  Official Results                   

April 21, 2009                     

HOBOKEN QUESTION
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 631  61  25  22Hoboken W1 D1  9.67%
 1292  257  98  74Hoboken W1 D2  19.89%
 865  97  32  42Hoboken W1 D3  11.21%
 928  85  30  44Hoboken W1 D4  9.16%
 892  56  10  39Hoboken W1 D5  6.28%
 702  114  43  33Hoboken W1 D6  16.24%
 606  41  15  20Hoboken W1 D7  6.77%

 0  23  14  3Hoboken W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Hoboken W1 M  0.00%
 0  2  1  1Hoboken W1 P  0.00%

 5916  736  268  278Totals - Hoboken Ward 1  12.44%

 775  149  29  80Hoboken W2 D1  19.23%
 867  162  38  77Hoboken W2 D2  18.69%

 1569  191  59  79Hoboken W2 D3  12.17%
 767  161  53  61Hoboken W2 D4  20.99%
 768  148  57  57Hoboken W2 D5  19.27%
 611  123  76  17Hoboken W2 D6  20.13%

 0  28  15  10Hoboken W2 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Hoboken W2 M  0.00%
 0  8  1  4Hoboken W2 P  0.00%

 5357  970  328  385Totals - Hoboken Ward 2  18.11%

 920  144  61  46Hoboken W3 D1  15.65%
 989  296  137  87Hoboken W3 D2  29.93%
 975  143  70  35Hoboken W3 D3  14.67%

 1648  220  81  76Hoboken W3 D4  13.35%
 1109  183  55  82Hoboken W3 D5  16.50%

 0  75  60  8Hoboken W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Hoboken W3 M  0.00%
 0  2  1  1Hoboken W3 P  0.00%
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 5641  1063  465  335Totals - Hoboken Ward 3  18.84%

 1498  219  74  56Hoboken W4 D1  14.62%
 2178  212  46  104Hoboken W4 D2  9.73%
 1146  165  53  39Hoboken W4 D3  14.40%
 1209  154  89  4Hoboken W4 D4  12.74%

 0  186  148  15Hoboken W4 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Hoboken W4 M  0.00%
 0  19  6  1Hoboken W4 P  0.00%

 6031  955  416  219Totals - Hoboken Ward 4  15.83%

 623  105  32  47Hoboken W5 D1  16.85%
 595  134  47  50Hoboken W5 D2  22.52%
 714  166  31  95Hoboken W5 D3  23.25%
 642  102  26  41Hoboken W5 D4  15.89%
 776  98  40  31Hoboken W5 D5  12.63%

 1473  178  70  68Hoboken W5 D6  12.08%
 979  155  48  43Hoboken W5 D7  15.83%

 0  36  24  4Hoboken W5 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Hoboken W5 M  0.00%
 0  10  2  4Hoboken W5 P  0.00%

 5802  984  320  383Totals - Hoboken Ward 5  16.96%

 674  66  18  30Hoboken W6 D1  9.79%
 727  38  5  15Hoboken W6 D2  5.23%
 711  108  25  56Hoboken W6 D3  15.19%
 697  179  85  54Hoboken W6 D4  25.68%
 727  119  32  56Hoboken W6 D5  16.37%
 674  75  13  39Hoboken W6 D6  11.13%
 570  78  21  35Hoboken W6 D7  13.68%
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 0  28  14  11Hoboken W6 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Hoboken W6 M  0.00%
 0  4  0  2Hoboken W6 P  0.00%

 4780  695  213  298Totals - Hoboken Ward 6  14.54%

 33527  5403  2010  1898Totals - Hoboken  16.12%

 33527  5403  2010  1898Totals - Grand Totals  16.12%
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 2342  106  39  21CSD JC WA D1,3,23  4.53%
 1703  124  55  31CSD JC WA D 2  7.28%
 1251  111  42  31CSD JC WA D4,5  8.87%
 1250  72  27  12CSD JC WA D6,7  5.76%
 556  28  10  5CSD JC WA D8  5.04%
 728  41  5  4CSD JC WA D9  5.63%

 1155  38  10  5CSD JC WA D10,11  3.29%
 1715  83  21  17CSD JC WA D12,14,15  4.84%
 1115  63  9  13CSD JC WA D13,16  5.65%
 1378  33  12  5CSD JC WA D17,19  2.39%
 738  57  13  5CSD JC WA D18  7.72%

 2038  48  22  2CSD JC WA D20,21,22  2.36%
 754  39  6  7CSD JC WA D24  5.17%

 1097  43  14  9CSD JC WA D25,26  3.92%
 1075  43  9  12CSD JC WA D27,28  4.00%
 1068  113  39  26CSD JC WA D29,30  10.58%
 1641  41  16  6CSD JC WA D31,32  2.50%
 599  20  2  4CSD JC WA D33  3.34%
 830  40  16  10CSD JC WA D34  4.82%

 0  78  33  17Jersey City WA Cong 10 A  0.00%
 0  2  1  0Jersey City WA Cong 10 M  0.00%
 0  5  3  1Jersey City WA Cong 10 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WA Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WA Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WA Cong 13 P  0.00%

 23033  1228  404  243Totals - Jersey City Ward A  5.33%

 0  6  1  2Jersey City WB D23  0.00%
 956  55  23  6CSD JC WB D1,22  5.75%

 1093  31  15  6CSD JC WB D2,23  2.84%
 968  30  3  6CSD JC WB D3,4  3.10%
 602  11  3  2CSD JC WB D5  1.83%
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 508  30  7  3CSD JC WB D6  5.91%
 605  28  6  11CSD JC WB D7  4.63%
 882  51  12  3CSD JC WB D8,34  5.78%

 1947  68  19  18CSD JC WB D9,11,33  3.49%
 958  46  13  16CSD JC WB D10,16  4.80%

 1512  40  18  5CSD JC WB D12,31,32  2.65%
 1138  41  17  0CSD JC WB D13,14  3.60%
 1149  40  8  6CSD JC WB D17,19  3.48%
 1264  47  13  7CSD JC WB D18,21,24  3.72%
 437  19  2  0CSD JC WB D20  4.35%
 965  17  10  0CSD JC WB D25,26  1.76%

 1008  35  16  4CSD JC WB D27,28  3.47%
 1134  44  16  11CSD JC WB D29,30  3.88%

 0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 9 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 9 P  0.00%
 0  25  10  7Jersey City WB Cong 10 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 10 M  0.00%
 0  8  2  1Jersey City WB Cong 10 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WB Cong 13 P  0.00%

 17126  672  214  114Totals - Jersey City Ward B  3.92%

 1182  69  21  14CSD JC WC D1,19  5.84%
 1028  63  10  9CSD JC WC D2,3  6.13%
 847  40  9  11CSD JC WC D4,15  4.72%
 625  29  5  6CSD JC WC D16,29  4.64%
 471  38  9  5CSD JC WC D5  8.07%

 1014  34  12  14CSD JC WC D6,7  3.35%
 1232  48  16  17CSD JC WC D8,25  3.90%
 811  59  5  2CSD JC WC D9  7.27%
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 1606  68  16  15CSD JC WC D10,12,13  4.23%
 915  66  18  9CSD JC WC D14,21  7.21%

 1766  59  6  19CSD JC WC D17,18,30  3.34%
 1533  100  22  22CSD JC WC D20,28  6.52%
 1482  117  33  26CSD JC WC D22,23  7.89%
 596  43  7  14CSD JC WC D24  7.21%

 1268  29  9  1CSD JC WC D26,27  2.29%
 436  31  9  7CSD JC WC D31  7.11%

 0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 9 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 9 P  0.00%
 0  52  16  17Jersey City WC Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WC Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  9  4  0Jersey City WC Cong 13 P  0.00%

 16812  954  227  208Totals - Jersey City Ward C  5.67%

 1668  84  31  10CSD JC WD D1,3,4  5.04%
 1986  144  45  34CSD JC WD D2,22,27  7.25%
 1101  81  23  16CSD JC WD D5,6  7.36%
 1290  41  11  10CSD JC WD D7,8  3.18%
 1235  71  21  21CSD JC WD D9,10  5.75%
 1953  122  34  26CSD JC WD D11,12,13  6.25%
 1036  95  21  16CSD JC WD D14,15  9.17%
 1028  60  14  13CSD JC WD D16,18  5.84%
 1388  111  19  16CSD JC WD D17,20  8.00%
 983  58  12  16CSD JC WD D19,24  5.90%
 576  46  16  7CSD JC WD D21  7.99%
 595  46  13  12CSD JC WD D23  7.73%

 1324  118  30  22CSD JC WD D25,26  8.91%
 1023  83  23  14CSD JC WD D28,29  8.11%

 0  0  0  0Jersey City WD Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WD Cong 9 M  0.00%

5/1/2009 30Page 



Vote for   1

Barbara A. Netchert, County Clerk

ANNUAL SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION 2009  Official Results                   

April 21, 2009                     

JERSEY CITY QUESTION

N
o

Y
e
s

%
  
T

u
rn

o
u

t

B
a
ll
o

ts
 C

a
s

t

R
e
g

is
te

re
d

 V
o

te
rs

 0  0  0  0Jersey City WD Cong 9 P  0.00%

 17186  1160  313  233Totals - Jersey City Ward D  6.75%

 1561  126  14  40CSD JC WE D1  8.07%
 538  25  14  3CSD JC WE D2  4.65%
 581  63  11  7CSD JC WE D3  10.84%

 3189  137  48  33CSD JC WE D4,5,6  4.30%
 1533  68  12  9CSD JC WE D7  4.44%
 821  39  11  2CSD JC WE D8  4.75%
 523  24  5  1CSD JC WE D9  4.59%

 1314  89  22  27CSD JC WE D11,12  6.77%
 1627  103  38  23CSD JC WE D13,14  6.33%
 2446  142  48  14CSD JC WE D15  5.81%
 800  115  16  30CSD JC WE D16  14.38%

 2183  166  47  40CSD JC WE D10,17.19  7.60%
 664  58  16  8CSD JC WE D18  8.73%
 984  30  12  0CSD JC WE D20  3.05%

 1971  76  23  25CSD JC WE D21  3.86%
 2375  58  15  18CSD JC WE D22  2.44%
 446  14  5  2CSD JC WE D23  3.14%

 0  49  20  11Jersey City WE Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WE Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  8  5  1Jersey City WE Cong 13 P  0.00%

 23556  1390  382  294Totals - Jersey City Ward E  5.90%

 1504  48  18  8CSD JC WF D1,27,32  3.19%
 654  10  3  1CSD JC WF D2  1.53%
 817  33  8  1CSD JC WF D3  4.04%
 717  31  12  4CSD JC WF D4  4.32%

 2216  56  16  7CSD JC WF D5,14,15  2.53%
 587  16  1  0CSD JC WF D6  2.73%
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 574  22  0  4CSD JC WF D7, 33  3.83%
 1611  58  15  3CSD JC WF D8,9  3.60%
 1258  33  14  3CSD JC WF D10,11  2.62%
 1919  113  26  10CSD JC WF D12,21,26  5.89%
 2019  60  22  12CSD JC WF D13,18,20  2.97%
 1485  30  12  3CSD JC WF D16,17  2.02%
 1446  40  13  4CSD JC WF D19,22  2.77%
 1471  27  8  0CSD JC WF D23,25  1.84%
 891  37  14  9CSD JC WF D24  4.15%
 710  9  2  0CSD JC WF D28  1.27%

 1440  54  19  3CSD JC WF D29,31  3.75%
 425  9  0  6CSD JC WF D30  2.12%

 0  40  20  6Jersey City WF Cong 10 A  0.00%
 0  1  1  0Jersey City WF Cong 10 M  0.00%
 0  7  1  0Jersey City WF Cong 10 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Jersey City WF Cong 13 P  0.00%

 21744  734  225  84Totals - Jersey City Ward F  3.38%

 119457  6138  1765  1176Totals - Jersey City  5.14%

 119457  6138  1765  1176Totals - Grand Totals  5.14%
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 850  48  21  17CSD KY W1 D1,2  5.65%
 809  67  15  31CSD KY W1 D3,4  8.28%
 452  43  15  19CSD KY W1 D5  9.51%
 421  36  17  15CSD KY W1 D6  8.55%

 1439  66  28  23CSD KY  W1 D7,8 W2 D4  4.59%
 0  3  1  2Kearny W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Kearny W1 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Kearny W1 P  0.00%

 3971  263  97  107Totals - Kearny Ward 1  6.62%

 1495  95  46  40CSD KY W2 D1,2,3  6.35%
 1043  48  19  27CSD KY W2 D5,6  4.60%

 0  13  6  6Kearny W2 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Kearny W2 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Kearny W2 P  0.00%

 2538  156  71  73Totals - Kearny Ward 2  6.15%

 1823  376  184  136CSD KY W3 D1,2,3  20.63%
 1103  160  83  65CSD KY W3 D4,9  14.51%
 625  94  41  44CSD KY W3 D5  15.04%
 536  46  10  20CSD KY W3 D6  8.58%

 1142  92  47  38CSD KY W3 D7,8  8.06%
 0  14  4  7Kearny W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Kearny W3 M  0.00%
 0  1  0  0Kearny W3 P  0.00%

 5229  783  369  310Totals - Kearny Ward 3  14.97%

 1779  196  111  63CSD KY W4 D1,3,4  11.02%
 777  44  26  15CSD KY W4 D2  5.66%

 1451  102  52  32CSD KY W4 D 5,7  7.03%
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 665  48  17  22CSD KY W4 D6  7.22%
 0  3  1  2Kearny W4 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Kearny W4 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Kearny W4 P  0.00%

 4672  393  207  134Totals - Kearny Ward 4  8.41%

 16410  1595  744  624Totals - Kearny  9.72%

 16410  1595  744  624Totals - Grand Totals  9.72%
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 761  142  5  129North Bergen W1 D1  18.66%
 1028  66  6  48North Bergen W1 D2  6.42%
 913  61  8  42North Bergen W1 D3  6.68%
 698  69  14  44North Bergen W1 D4  9.89%
 752  82  19  51North Bergen W1 D5  10.90%
 685  82  12  52North Bergen W1 D6  11.97%

 0  13  2  8North Bergen W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W1 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W1 P  0.00%

 4837  515  66  374Totals - North Bergen Ward 1  10.65%

 517  60  6  41North Bergen W2 D1  11.61%
 618  75  11  48North Bergen W2 D2  12.14%
 552  105  7  76North Bergen W2 D3  19.02%
 623  106  5  69North Bergen W2 D4  17.01%
 787  150  8  112North Bergen W2 D5  19.06%
 729  105  8  87North Bergen W2 D6  14.40%
 126  0  0  0North Bergen W2 D33  0.00%
 573  0  0  0North Bergen W2 D44  0.00%
 690  0  0  0North Bergen W2 D66  0.00%

 0  12  2  10North Bergen W2 Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  1  1  0North Bergen W2 Cong 9 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 Cong 9 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W2 Cong 13 P  0.00%

 5215  614  48  443Totals - North Bergen Ward 2  11.77%

 576  101  6  67North Bergen W3 D1  17.53%
 536  83  12  52North Bergen W3 D2  15.49%
 650  230  14  176North Bergen W3 D3  35.38%
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 588  91  11  59North Bergen W3 D4  15.48%
 535  105  12  85North Bergen W3 D5  19.63%
 716  100  12  66North Bergen W3 D6  13.97%

 0  7  2  4North Bergen W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W3 M  0.00%
 0  4  0  4North Bergen W3 P  0.00%

 3601  721  69  513Totals - North Bergen Ward 3  20.02%

 887  103  11  77North Bergen W4 D1  11.61%
 885  138  5  104North Bergen W4 D2  15.59%
 847  149  21  105North Bergen W4 D3  17.59%
 819  78  12  42North Bergen W4 D4  9.52%
 691  101  7  88North Bergen W4 D5  14.62%
 278  0  0  0North Bergen W4 D33  0.00%

 0  8  2  4North Bergen W4 Cong 9 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 9 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 9 P  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 13 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 13 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W4 Cong 13 P  0.00%

 4407  577  58  420Totals - North Bergen Ward 4  13.09%

 923  216  16  168North Bergen W5 D1  23.40%
 653  160  7  132North Bergen W5 D2  24.50%
 842  187  25  102North Bergen W5 D3  22.21%
 834  119  7  100North Bergen W5 D4  14.27%

 1099  184  22  123North Bergen W5 D5  16.74%
 763  178  25  103North Bergen W5 D6  23.33%

 0  15  1  6North Bergen W5 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W5 M  0.00%
 0  3  1  2North Bergen W5 P  0.00%
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 5114  1062  104  736Totals - North Bergen Ward 5  20.77%

 704  76  12  50North Bergen W6 D1  10.80%
 762  91  10  55North Bergen W6 D2  11.94%

 1079  144  16  98North Bergen W6 D3  13.35%
 771  69  5  41North Bergen W6 D4  8.95%

 1140  125  7  90North Bergen W6 D5  10.96%
 0  8  0  8North Bergen W6 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W6 M  0.00%
 0  2  0  1North Bergen W6 P  0.00%

 4456  515  50  343Totals - North Bergen Ward 6  11.56%

 962  98  4  80North Bergen W7 D1  10.19%
 1209  88  4  72North Bergen W7 D2  7.28%
 796  76  8  41North Bergen W7 D3  9.55%
 694  77  2  54North Bergen W7 D4  11.10%
 717  76  16  34North Bergen W7 D5  10.60%

 0  7  3  3North Bergen W7 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W7 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0North Bergen W7 P  0.00%

 4378  422  37  284Totals - North Bergen Ward 7  9.64%

 32008  4426  432  3113Totals - North Bergen  13.83%

 32008  4426  432  3113Totals - Grand Totals  13.83%
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 710  179  83  66Secaucus W1 D1  25.21%
 666  140  55  49Secaucus W1 D2  21.02%
 425  70  25  22Secaucus W1 D3  16.47%
 502  91  30  40Secaucus W1 D4  18.13%
 416  78  38  26Secaucus W1 D5  18.75%

 0  42  25  15Secaucus W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Secaucus W1 M  0.00%
 0  1  0  1Secaucus W1 P  0.00%

 2719  601  256  219Totals - Secaucus Ward 1  22.10%

 1014  276  114  93Secaucus W2 D1  27.22%
 884  158  72  42Secaucus W2 D2  17.87%
 700  169  60  82Secaucus W2 D3  24.14%
 707  192  96  56Secaucus W2 D4  27.16%
 305  71  23  35Secaucus W2 D5  23.28%

 0  56  26  24Secaucus W2 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Secaucus W2 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Secaucus W2 P  0.00%

 3610  922  391  332Totals - Secaucus Ward 2  25.54%

 435  123  57  46Secaucus W3 D1  28.28%
 1669  157  73  51Secaucus W3 D2  9.41%
 744  178  55  71Secaucus W3 D3  23.92%
 683  141  50  55Secaucus W3 D4  20.64%

 0  30  18  10Secaucus W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Secaucus W3 M  0.00%
 0  1  1  0Secaucus W3 P  0.00%

 3531  630  254  233Totals - Secaucus Ward 3  17.84%

 9860  2153  901  784Totals - Secaucus  21.84%
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 9860  2153  901  784Totals - Grand Totals  21.84%
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 538  45  33  8Weehawken W1 D1  8.36%
 982  122  76  15Weehawken W1 D2  12.42%
 514  61  38  16Weehawken W1 D3  11.87%
 593  55  45  6Weehawken W1 D4  9.27%

 0  12  8  2Weehawken W1 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Weehawken W1 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Weehawken W1 P  0.00%

 2034  240  155  41Totals - Weehawken Ward 1  11.80%

 561  32  23  6Weehawken W2 D1  5.70%
 666  43  25  12Weehawken W2 D2  6.46%
 733  47  28  13Weehawken W2 D3  6.41%
 651  77  38  26Weehawken W2 D4  11.83%

 0  16  14  0Weehawken W2 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Weehawken W2 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Weehawken W2 P  0.00%

 2611  215  128  57Totals - Weehawken Ward 2  8.23%

 1150  93  49  23Weehawken W3 D1  8.09%
 786  38  16  17Weehawken W3 D2  4.83%

 0  2  1  1Weehawken W3 A  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Weehawken W3 M  0.00%
 0  0  0  0Weekawken W3 P  0.00%

 1936  133  66  41Totals - Weehawken Ward 3  6.87%

 7174  643  394  145Totals - Weehawken  8.96%

 7174  643  394  145Totals - Grand Totals  8.96%
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